

103012013001903



# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

 $SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines \\ Tel: (632) 726-0931 to 39 Fax: (632) 725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph$ 

#### **Barcode Page**

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Dharril Curañes

Receiving Branch SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: March 01, 2013 04:46:47 PM

Received From : Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. A199813754

Company Name PUREGOLD PRICE CLUB INC.

Industry Classification

Company Type Stock Corporation

#### **Document Information**

Document ID 103012013001903

Document Type 17-C (FORM 11-C;CURRENT DISCL/RPT)

Document Code 17-C

Period Covered February 28, 2013

No. of Days Late 0

Department CFD

Remarks

# **COVER SHEET**

A 1 9 9 8 1 3 7 5 4

																				SI	EC F	Regis	strati	ion	Nun	nber		
PUR	Ε	GO	L	D		Р	R	I	С	Ε		С	L	U	В	,		I	N	С					$\perp$	$\perp$	I	$\perp$
П			Т																					Γ	T	T	Τ	T
T			T	T	П						T						Ī			Г	Г			Ī	T	Ť	Ť	Ť
										(Co	omp	any's	Ful	Na	me)									_				
10.	Г	9 0	0		R	0	M	U	Α	L	D	E	Z		S	Т		,		Р	Α	С	0	Τ,	, [	T	T	Т
1AN	ī	LA	T		П						T						Г			Ī				T	T	T	Ť	Ī
T	T		T	T							T	T					T		Ī	Ī	T	T	Г	T	Ť	T	Ť	Ī
$\top$	Г		T		П					Г														T	T	T	T	T
							(Bus	ines	ss A	ddre	ss: I	No. S	Stree	t Cit	y/To	wn/	Prov	ince	)									
CAND	Y	DACA	N/	Y-	DA	TU	101	V	1								Г			(	02)	52	23-	30	)55			
		(Contac							•										(C	omp	any	Tele	epho	ne	Nun	nber	.)	
ionth	]	ay						(S	ecor	ndar	y Lic		тур		· Apr	olica	ble)	]					Mic	ont	.n		Day	
ept. Requ	iring	this Do	С																Ame	ende	d A	ticle	s Nu	uml	ber/S	3ecti	ion	
		_															_			Tota	il An	noun <b>1</b>	t of	Во	rrow	ing		_
otal No. o	f Sto	l ckholde	rs														_		ome	stic		J		L		Fore	eiar	_
																											_	
	F	ile Num	ıber				To I	be a	ccor	mplis	shed	by \$		Per	sonn	iel c	once	erne	d									
Ш	L <sub>D</sub>	ocumer	nt ID	$\perp$				_	_			Cash	ier	_		_	-											

## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

# SEC FORM 17-C

## CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

	C Form 17-C cember 2003	
11.	Indicate the item numbers reported herein:	Item No. 9 Other Events
	Common shares Notes Payable Trust Receipts Payable	2,766,406,250 Php5,000,000,000 Php8,634,129
	Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt
	Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 he RSA:	and 12 of the SRC or Sections 7 and 8
9	Former name or former address, if changed	
8.	Tel No. (02) 532-3055 Issuer's telephone number, including area	code
7.	No. 900 Romualdez St., Paco, Manila Address of principal office	<b>1007</b> Postal Code
	Province, country or other jurisdiction of Incorporation	Industry Classification Code:
5.		(SEC Use Only)
4.	PUREGOLD PRICE CLUB, INC. Exact name of issuer as specified in its cha	arter
3.	BIR Tax Identification No. 201-277-095	
2.	SEC Identification Number A199813754	
1.	Date of Report (Date of earliest event repo	rted)

#### Item No. 9 Other events:

Please be informed of the resignation of Ms. Marissa Delos Reyes, Senior Accounting Manager of Puregold Price Club, Inc., effective February 28, 2013. The cause of her resignation is due to personal reasons. Ms. Marissa Delos Reyes will be replaced by Mr. Teodoro A. Polinga.

Mr. Polinga is a Certified Public Accountant. He graduated *Magna Cum Laude* from the Holy Name University, Tagbilaran City in 1978 with a degree of Bachelor of Science and Commerce (Accountancy) and completed a Management Development Program with Asian Institute of Management in 1990. He has extensive exposure in financial management, accounting and reporting systems having engaged himself in several domestic and foreign companies mostly as Chief Finance Officer.

#### **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the Company has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

PUREGOLD PRICE CLUB, INC.

28 February 2013

ATTY. CANDY H. DACANAY-DATUON Assistant Corporate Secretary

And Compliance Officer